Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)	9 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  DEC 0 6 2005	ited States Patent and Trademark Office
3 2005 W	103683
To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trac	3133683 e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wen-Chen Su 12-6-05	Name: The Valvoline Company, a Division of Ashland, Inc.
Steven Ruble / V	Internal Address:
. T.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $X$ Yes $N$ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3499 Blazer Parkway
Execution Date(s) 10/12, 10/13, 10/14, 10/19/05 and 11/15 & 11/18/05	Offeet Address. 3177 Brazer Lankway
X Assignment Merger	<del></del>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lexington
Joint Research Agreement	State: KY
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:40509
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/230,835	B. Patent No.(s)
11/230,633	
-	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Vern Schooley	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Fulwider Patton LLP	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Charles Address 200 Occapants Suits 1550	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 Oceangate, Suite 1550	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Solution  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Long Beach	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
City: Long Beach           State: CA         Zip: 90802	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Solution  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Long Beach  State: CA Zip: 90802  Phone Number: (562) 432-0453	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: Long Beach  State: CA Zip: 90802  Phone Number: (562) 432-0453  Fax Number: (562) 435-6014	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
City: Long Beach  State: CA	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 21–0800 Authorized User Name Fulwider Patton
City: Long Beach State: CA Zip: 90802  Phone Number: (562) 432-0453  Fax Number: (562) 435-6014  Email Address: 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number
City: Long Beach State: CA Zip: 90802  Phone Number: (562) 432-0453  Fax Number: (562) 435-6014  Email Address:  9. Signature:  Signature	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 21–0800 Authorized User Name Fulwider Patton  12/2/05  Date
City: Long Beach State: CA Zip: 90802  Phone Number: (562) 432-0453  Fax Number: (562) 435-6014  Email Address: 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 21–0800 Authorized User Name Fulwider Patton
City: Long Beach  State: CA Zip: 90802  Phone Number: (562) 432-0453  Fax Number: (562) 435-6014  Email Address:  9. Signature:  Vera-Schooley  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 21–0800 Authorized User Name Fulwider Patton  12/2/05  Date Total number of pages including cover
City: Long Beach  State: CA Zip: 90802  Phone Number: (562) 432-0453  Fax Number: (562) 435-6014  Email Address:  9. Signature:  Vera-Schooley  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number

1. Nar	me of conveying party(ies):	
	Mark D. Koenig	Brooke T. Baxter
		T. 11.0.11
	William R. Bucknam, Jr.	Don Andonson
	Frederick Large	Dan Anderson
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
	me and address of receiving party(ies) me:	
	ernal Address:	
	eet Address:	
City	y: State:	_ ZIP:
Nar Nar	me and address of receiving party(ies) me:	
	ernal Address:	
	eet Address: y:	
Oity	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. App	plication number(s) or patent number(s):	
If th	nis document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

## **ASSIGNORS:**

Wen-Chen Su 2613 Sungale Court Lexington, Kentucky 40513 Nationality: U.S.

Steven Ruble 4131 Winnipeg Ct. Lexington, Kentucky 40515

Mark D. Koenig 5009 Summer Breeze Circle Lexington, Kentucky 40515

Brooke T. Baxter 337 Kent Road New Milford, Connecticut 06776 Nationality: U.S.

William R. Bucknam, Jr. 128 Upper Grassy Hill Woodbury, Connecticut 06798 Nationality: U.S.

Todd Colburn 5709 Beaumont Ave. La Jolla, California 92037 Nationality: U.S.

Frederick Large 2111 Palomar Airport Rd. Suite 250 Carlsbad, California 92009 Nationality: U.S.

Dan Anderson 3512 Avenida Pantera Carlsbad, California 92009 Nationality: U.S.

18978v1

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## ASSIGNEE:

The Valvoline Company, a Division of Ashland, Inc. 3499 Blazer Parkway
Lexington, Kentucky 40509
State or Country of Formation: Kentucky

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## COMBINATION TIRE SIDEWALL PROTECTANT DISPENSER AND APPLICATOR

and which is found in the specification as filed on September 20, 2005, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/230,835, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and the rights in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 11/15/05

Signature of Wen-Chen Su

Date: 11-18-05

Signature of Steven Ruble

Date: 11/15/05

Signature of Mark . Koenig

- 2 -

18978v1

Assignment Client I.D. Docket No.: EAGLE.70606

U.S. Serial No.: 11/230,835

Date:	
	Signature of Brooke T. Baxter
Date:	Signature of William R. Bucknam, Jr.
Date: 10/12/05	Tollell
	Signature of Todd Colburn
D	
Date:	Signature of Frederick Large
Date:	Signature of Dan Anderson
	Dignature of Dan Anderson

- 3 -

18978vI

Assignment Client I.D. Docket No.: EAGLE.70606 U.S. Serial No.: 11/230,835

Date:	
	Signature of Brooke T. Baxter
Date:	Signature of William R. Bucknam, Jr.
	Signature of William R. Duckham, 31.
Date:	Signature of Todd Colburn
Date:	Signature of Frederick Large
Date: 10   13   0 5	Signature of Dan Anderson

Date: /0/14/05	Signature of Brooke T. Baxter
Date: 10./22005	Signature of Brooke 1. Baxter  Signature of William R. Bucknam, Jr.
Date:	Signature of Todd Colburn
Date:	Signature of Frederick Large
Date:	Signature of Dan Anderson

Date:		
	Signature of Brooke T. Baxter	
Date:	Signature of William R. Bucknam, Jr.	
Date:	Signature of Todd Colburn	
Date: 10/19/05	Signature of Frederick Large	
Date:	Signature of Dan Anderson	

- 3 -

18978v1

**RECORDED: 12/06/2005** 

Assignment Client I.D. Docket No.: EAGLE.70606 U.S. Serial No.: 11/230,835